companies in which the Corporation has an interest, it may limit itself to the administration of its 

interest as well as act in its discretion regarding its ownership interests. 

Section 3 

Share capital and Shares 

(1) The share capital of the Corporation amounts to € 313,194,183.68 (in words: three hundred and 

thirteen million and one hundred and ninety-four thousand one hundred and eighty three Euro and 

sixtyeight cents). The share capital in the amount of € 165,649,896.96 has been provided by way of 

the conversion of SGL CARBON Aktiengesellschaft into the legal form of the SE (European Company). 

(2) The share capital is divided into 122,341,478 no-par value shares.